ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

2/1/2026 3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PUBLIC SERVICE
RD

2/1/2026 2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

2/1/2026 5000 BLOCK PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CARRIAGEWAY DR

2/1/2026 2100 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN LOUD PARTY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/1/2026 2100 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN LOUD PARTY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/1/2026 3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

2/1/2026 2600 BLOCK PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

2/1/2026 0 BLOCK BLK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
PKWY

2/1/2026 2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

2/1/2026 1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

2/1/2026 900 BLOCK HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/1/2026 0 BLOCK BLK GALLAGHER PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
WAY

2/1/2026 3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

2/1/2026 1900 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

2/1/2026 1100 BLOCK GOLF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/1/2026 APPROX LOC: 1353 PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

2/1/2026 2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/1/2026 0 BLOCK BLK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
PKWY

2/1/2026 3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
RD

2/1/2026 3700 BLOCK PHEASANT PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DR

2/2/2026 3:50:43 PM



Incident Date Report Number

2/1/2026

2/1/2026

2/1/2026
2/1/2026

2/1/2026

2/1/2026

2/1/2026

2/1/2026

2/1/2026

2/1/2026

2/1/2026

2/1/2026

2/1/2026

2/1/2026

2/1/2026
2/1/2026

2/1/2026
2/1/2026
2/1/2026

RMP26-000203

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

PKWY

2600 BLOCK
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

3500 BLOCK PIPER CT
APPROX LOC: 4720
ARBOR DR

3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2600 BLOCK
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

2700 BLOCK
NORTHAMPTON DR

4700 BLOCK BARKER AVE

3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2100 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

0 BLOCK BLK ALGONQUIN

PKWY
3500 BLOCK PIPER CT

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD

2600 BLOCK SMITH ST
1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR

APPROX LOC: 4786
MAGNOLIA DR

Incident

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

TOWED VEHICLE LOG

PREMISES CHECK

OUTSIDE RINGER

911 ABAN WITH PD

RESPONSE

TOWED VEHICLE LOG

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV

PROP
LOUD MUSIC

THEFT
TRAFFIC STOP

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

2/2/2026 3:50:43 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

2/1/2026

2/1/2026

2/1/2026

2/1/2026

2/1/2026

2/1/2026
2/1/2026

2/1/2026
2/1/2026

2/1/2026

2/1/2026
2/1/2026
2/1/2026
2/1/2026

2/1/2026

2/1/2026

2/1/2026
2/1/2026
2/1/2026
2/1/2026

RMP26-000204

RMP26-000205

RMP26-000206

RMP26-000208

RMP26-000209

RMP26-000207

RMP26-000210

4000 BLOCK WINNETKA
AVE

1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

CALVERT DR/
SOUTHAMPTON DR

3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2400 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3800 BLOCK WILKE RD
ALGONQUIN RD /
MARKETPLACE DR E
1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR
3900 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
0 BLOCK BLK ARBOR DR
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR

3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

5200 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
4900 BLOCK WEBER DR

3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL

THEFT

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL
MOTORIST ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL

CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

PREMISES CHECK

FAMILY PROBLEM
PREMISES CHECK
DOMESTIC
INTOXICATED SUBJECT

DOMESTIC

STATION REPORT

PREMISES CHECK
FAMILY PROBLEM

LOUD MUSIC
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/2/2026 3:50:43 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

2/1/2026 RMP26-000211 5200 BLOCK DOMESTIC REPORT WITH ARREST
CARRIAGEWAY DR

2/1/2026 RMP26-000212 1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR AMBULANCE CALL REPORT WITH NO ARREST

2/1/2026 1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/2/2026 3:50:43 PM



