



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/1/2026		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	
2/1/2026		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/1/2026		5000 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/1/2026		2100 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/1/2026		2100 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/1/2026		3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/1/2026		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/1/2026		0 BLOCK BLK ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/1/2026		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/1/2026		1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/1/2026		900 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/1/2026		0 BLOCK BLK GALLAGHER WAY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/1/2026		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/1/2026		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/1/2026		1100 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/1/2026		APPROX LOC: 1353 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/1/2026		2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/1/2026		0 BLOCK BLK ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/1/2026		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/1/2026		3700 BLOCK PHEASANT DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/1/2026		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/1/2026		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/1/2026		3500 BLOCK PIPER CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/1/2026		APPROX LOC: 4720 ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/1/2026		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/1/2026		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/1/2026		2700 BLOCK NORTHAMPTON DR	OUTSIDE RINGER	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/1/2026		4700 BLOCK BARKER AVE	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/1/2026		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/1/2026		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/1/2026		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/1/2026		2100 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/1/2026		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/1/2026		0 BLOCK BLK ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/1/2026		3500 BLOCK PIPER CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/1/2026		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/1/2026		2600 BLOCK SMITH ST	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/1/2026	RMP26-000203	1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/1/2026		APPROX LOC: 4786 MAGNOLIA DR	TRAFFIC STOP	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/1/2026		4000 BLOCK WINNETKA AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/1/2026		1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/1/2026	RMP26-000204	CALVERT DR / SOUTHAMPTON DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/1/2026		3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/1/2026		2400 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/1/2026		3800 BLOCK WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/1/2026		ALGONQUIN RD / MARKETPLACE DR E	MOTORIST ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/1/2026		1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/1/2026	RMP26-000205	3900 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/1/2026		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/1/2026	RMP26-000206	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/1/2026		0 BLOCK BLK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	
2/1/2026	RMP26-000208	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH ARREST
2/1/2026		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/1/2026	RMP26-000209	5200 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/1/2026	RMP26-000207	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	
2/1/2026		1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/1/2026	RMP26-000210	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	FAMILY PROBLEM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/1/2026		4900 BLOCK WEBER DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/1/2026		3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

<b>Incident Date</b>	<b>Report Number</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Incident</b>	<b>Disposition</b>
2/1/2026	RMP26-000211	5200 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH ARREST
2/1/2026	RMP26-000212	1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/1/2026		1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT